


USES
 • Can be used for Normal and/or Directional Drilling Operations including  
  HTHP conditions.
 • Can be used for Underbalanced Drilling Operations.
 • Can be used for Managed Pressure Drilling (MPD) Operations.
 • Designed to be used as a barrier against well control events.
 

BENEFITS
 • Valve is designed to allow reading of Bottom Hole Pressure instantly in a  
  
  
  access through  the valve for any downhole tool actuation devices (ie:  
  balls, darts, etc.)
 • Valve is designed utilizing an elastomeric-to-metal seal via a ball valve.
  
  consistent sealing after prolonged use.
 • Valve is non-slamming and has a high resistance to vibrations.
 • Valve is recommended to be placed as close to the drill bit as possible to  
  help prevent plugging of the bit due to solids, but can be placed further  
  up the drill string.

FEATURES
 • Valves are designed to 10,000 psi  and 450  degrees F, allowing for a  
  broad range of service conditions including HTHP.
 • Valves are available in common connection sizes and internal diameters.
 • Premium non-standard connections available upon request.
 • Sour gas condition valves available upon request.

• Validation Testing to API 7NRV and 7V Ballot.
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STANDARD SIZE SENTINEL SPECIFICATIONS
Valve 
Outside Diameter
Inside Diameter  
Pressure Rating
Connection Upper

 Connection Lower
 

Sentinel 950
9.50 in 
3.125 in 

  10,000 psi
7.625 in Reg. RH Box

 7.625 in Reg. RH Box

Sentinel 850
8.50 in 
3.125 in 
10,000 psi
6.625 in Reg. RH Box

 6.625 FH Box

Sentinel 475
4.75 in 
1.575 in 
10,000 psi
NC-38 Box
NC-38 Box

Sentinel 663
6.625 in 
2.125 in 
10,000 psi
NC-50 Box

 NC-50 Box


